502629006 01/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2675614

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SARA A. THOMPSON	12/19/2013
MARK A. CATRON	12/18/2013
ERIC COLLINS	12/18/2013
MATIJA KLEMENC	12/18/2013
JOHN B. BLIX	01/09/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ST. JUDE MEDICAL, CARDIOLOGY DIVISION, INC.	
Street Address:	177 EAST COUNTY ROAD B	
City:	ST. PAUL	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55117-9913	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29470643	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (314)612-2307

 Phone:
 3146215070

Email: uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CD-888US (32736-75)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER M. GOFF
	PATENT

502629006 REEL: 031934 FRAME: 0913

Signature:	/Christopher M. Goff/	
Date:	01/10/2014	
Total Attachments: 8 source=Executed Assignments-17009872#	page2.tif page3.tif page4.tif page5.tif page6.tif page6.tif	

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Applicants:

Sara A. Thompson et al.

Docket No.:

CD-868US

Serial No.:

29/470,643

Group:

2913

Confirmation No:

9890

Examiner:

Filed:

October 23, 2013

For:

Display Screen For Ablation Generator

Assignment - Joint Inventors

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

WHEREAS Sara A. Thompson residing in 15511 71st Avenue North, Maple Grove, 55311, and Mark A. Catron residing in 2855 Rock Creek Circle, Unit 203, Superior, Colorado 80027, Eric Collins residing in 2855 Rock Creek Circle, Unit 203, Superior, Colorado 80027, Matija Klemenc residing in 166 Mountain View Court, Louisville, Colorado 80027, and John B. Blix residing in 6583 Lanewood Lane North, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311, (hereinafter collectively referred to as Assignors), have made an invention and have each either (1) previously executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor or (2) are contemporaneously executing an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America for the invention which is entitled:

Display Screen For Ablation Generator

AND WHEREAS St. Jude Medical, Cardiology Division, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having offices at 177 East County Road B, St. Paul, Minnesota 55117-9913 United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute, re-examination, conversion or reissue thereof, including all extensions thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including any and all convention rights.

The Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

The Assignors further covenant that the Assignors will promptly provide, upon written request, Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to the Assignors and that they will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, extend and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this document on the date indicated below:

Sau AZ	Monn	Date:	12/18/13
0/1000	Sara A. Thompson		, , ,
0		Date:	
	Mark A. Catron		

	Date:	
Eric Collins		
	Date:	
 Matija Klemenc		
	Date:	
 John B. Blix		

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Applicants:	Sara A. Thompson et al.	Docket No.:	CD-868US
Serial No.:	29/470,643	Group:	2913
Confirmation No:	9890	Examiner:	
Filed:	October 23, 2013		
For:	Display Screen For Ablation Generator		
	Assignm	ent Joint Inventors	
Commissioner for P	atente		
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 223			
Alcxandia, VA 220	10-14-00		
Sir:			
Creek Circle, Unit 26 80027, Matija Kleme Lane North, Maple C each either (1) previ	03, Superior, Colorado 80027, Eric Collir enc residing in 166 Mountain View Court Brove, Minnesota 55311, (hereinafter col ously executed an application for Letters	ns residing in 2855 Rock Cro Louisville, Colorado 80027 lectively referred to as Assi Patent of the United States	, and John B. Blix residing in 6583 Lanewood gnors), have made an invention and have
	Display Scre	en For Ablation Generator	
Road B, St. Paul, Mi entire right, title and	nnesota 55117-9913 United States of A	merica, (hereinafter referred	of Delaware, having offices at 177 East County I to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the nilar legal protection to be obtained therefor in
is hereby acknowled said invention and in and in any and all fo divisional, renewal, s	ged, the Assignors hereby sell, assign a and to any and all Letters Patent or sim reign countries to be obtained for said in substitute, re-examination, conversion or	nd transfer to the Assignee ilar legal protection in the U vention by said application reissue thereof, including a	d valuable consideration, the receipt of which the full and exclusive right, title and interest to nited States and its territorial possessions or any continuation, continuation-in-part, ill extensions thereof, or any legal equivalent ed, including any and all convention rights.
	by covenant that no assignment, sale, ag ils assignment and sale.	reement or encumbrance h	as been or will be made or entered into which
documents relating t known and accessib and all papers, instru	o said application, said invention and sai le to the Assignors and that they will pro uments or affidavits required to apply for, etters Patent and said equivalents therec	d Letters Patent and legal e imptly execute and deliver to obtain, maintain, issue, ext	quest, Assignee with all pertinent facts and equivalents in foreign countries as may be to Assignee or its legal representatives any end and enforce said application, said ch may be necessary or desirable to carry out
IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, the Assignors have executed this	document on the date indica	ated below:
		Date	
	Sara A. Thompson		
Mark	allen Cata	Date	12/18/2013
***	Mark A. Catron		

Eric Collins	Date:	12/18/2013
	Date:	
Matija Klemenc	· With Land	
	Date:	
John P. Pliv		

	In the United State	es Patent and Tradem	ark Office
Applicants:	Sara A. Thompson et al.	Docket No.:	CD-868US
Serial No.:	29/470,643	Group:	2913
Confirmation No:	9890	Examiner:	
Filed:	October 23, 2013		
For:	Display Screen For Ablation Generate	or	
	Assign	ment – Joint Inventors	
Commissioner for I P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 223			
Sir:			
Creek Circle, Unit 2 80027, Matija Klem Lane North, Maple each either (1) prev	203, Superior, Colorado 80027, Eric Co nenc residing in 166 Mountain View Cou Grove, Minnesota 55311, (hereinafter o viously executed an application for Lette	Illins residing in 2855 Rock Cr urt, Louisville, Colorado 8002 collectively referred to as Ass ers Patent of the United State	11, and Mark A. Catron residing in 2855 Rock reek Circle, Unit 203, Superior, Colorado 7, and John B. Blix residing in 6583 Lanewood ignors), have made an invention and have s of America therefor or (2) are America for the invention which is entitled:
	Display So	creen For Ablation Generator	
Road B, St. Paul, Mentire right, title and	Ainnesota 55117-9913 United States of	America, (hereinafter referre	of Delaware, having offices at 177 East County d to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the milar legal protection to be obtained therefor in
is hereby acknowle said invention and and in any and all t divisional, renewal.	edged, the Assignors hereby sell, assign in and to any and all Letters Patent or s foreign countries to be obtained for said substitute, re-examination, conversion	n and transfer to the Assignee similar legal protection in the U I invention by said application or reissue thereof, including	nd valuable consideration, the receipt of which the full and exclusive right, title and interest to United States and its territorial possessions or any continuation, continuation-in-part, all extensions thereof, or any legal equivalent ted, including any and all convention rights.
	eby covenant that no assignment, sale, this assignment and sale.	agreement or encumbrance I	nas been or will be made or entered into which
documents relating known and access and all papers, inst	to said application, said invention and ible to the Assignors and that they will ruments or affidavits required to apply Letters Patent and said equivalents the	said Letters Patent and legal promptly execute and deliver for, obtain, maintain, issue, ex	equest, Assignee with all pertinent facts and equivalents in foreign countries as may be to Assignee or its legal representatives any stend and enforce said application, said nich may be necessary or desirable to carry out
IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, the Assignors have executed the	nis document on the date indic	cated below:
		Da	te:
	Sara A Thompson		

Mark A. Catron

PATENT REEL: 031934 FRAME: 0919

Date:

			Date:	
	Eric Collins	<u> 18 - Andrews Communication (19 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 </u>	•	
Mario	llen		Date:	18-020-2013
	Matija Klemenc		Date:	
	John B. Blix			

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Applicants:	Sara A. Thompson et al.	Docket No.:	CD-868US			
Serial No.:	29/470,643	Group:	2913			
Confirmation No:	9890	Examiner:				
Filed:	October 23, 2013					
For:	Display Screen For Ablation Generator					
Assignment – Joint Inventors						
Commissioner for Pa P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 2231						
Sir:						
Creek Circle, Unit 20 80027, Matija Kleme Lane North, Maple G each either (1) previo	Thompson residing in 15511 71st Avenue North, 13, Superior, Colorado 80027, Eric Collins residir no residing in 166 Mountain View Court, Louisvil strove, Minnesota 55311, (hereinafter collectively executed an application for Letters Patent of executing an application for Letters Patent of the	ng in 2855 Rock Cr le, Colorado 80027 referred to as Assi of the United State	eek Circle, Unit 203, Superior, Colorado 7, and John B. Blix residing in 6583 Lanewood gnors), have made an invention and have s of America therefor or (2) are			
Display Screen For Ablation Generator						
AND WHEREAS St. Jude Medical, Cardiology Division, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having offices at 177 East County Road B, St. Paul, Minnesota 55117-9913 United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries. NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which						
is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute, re-examination, conversion or reissue thereof, including all extensions thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including any and all convention rights.						
The Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.						
The Assignors further covenant that the Assignors will promptly provide, upon written request, Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to the Assignors and that they will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, extend and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.						
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this document on the date indicated below:						
		Dat	e: 			
	Sara A. Thompson					
		Date	e:			
	Mark A. Catron					

	Date:		
Eric Collins			
	Data		
	Date:		
Matija Klemenc	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
1 0 00			
John & Div	Date:	9 JAN 2014	
John B. Blix		1	